CITY OF ANTOCH BID TABULATION

Water Distribution and Service Materials Bid No. 658-0516-18A Closed June 5, 2018, 2 PM

			R & B Company Oakley, CA		Pace Supply Corporation Stockton, CA	
<u>ltem</u>	<u>Description</u>	Quantity	Unit Cost	<u>Extension</u>	<u>Unit Cost</u>	<u>Extension</u>
1-A	Valve Box, round, Forni Ironside, no sub	100	\$57.50	\$5,750.00	\$61.59	\$6,159.00
1-B	Lid, valve box, round, to fit Ironside box, marked water, no su	100	\$38.25	\$3,825.00	\$40.34	\$4,034.00
1-C	Box, curb, Christy F-1, no sub	100	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$12.30	\$1,230.00
1-D	Lid, Christy, F8-D, marked sewer, no sub	100	\$9.80	\$980.00	\$10.09	\$1,009.00
1-E	Box, meter, concrete, Christy B9X, no sub	200	\$19.50	\$3,900.00	\$20.01	\$4,002.00
1-F	Box, meter, concrete, Christy B16, no sub	100	\$24.35	\$2,435.00	\$25.14	\$2,514.00
1-G	Lid, meter box, B9P15	1,000	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	\$14.50	\$14,500.00
1-H	Lid, meter box, B16P15	200	\$20.50	\$4,100.00	\$21.21	\$4,242.00
2-A 2-B	3/4 in. adapter, MIP x C 1 in. adapter, MIP x C	100	\$1.65 \$4.30	\$165.00 \$430.00	\$1.56 \$4.00	\$156.00 \$400.00
2-B	2 in. adapter, MIP x C	100	\$12.25	\$1,225.00	\$11.39	\$1,139.00
2-D	³¼ in. adapter, FIP x C	100	\$2.15	\$215.00	\$2.03	\$203.00
2-E	1 in. adapter, FIP x C	100	\$4.95	\$495.00	\$4.64	\$464.00
2-F	2 in. adapter, FIP x C	100	\$15.50	\$1,550.00	\$14.29	\$1,429.00
2-G	¾ in. adapter, MIP x FTG	100	\$4.65	\$465.00	\$5.24	\$524.00
2-H	1 in. adapter, MIP x FTG	100	\$22.00	\$2,200.00	\$6.66	\$666.00
2-I	2 in. adapter, MIP x FTG	100	\$57.00	\$5,700.00	\$39.95	\$3,995.00
2-J	¾ in. adapter, FIP x FTG	100	\$3.15	\$315.00	\$3.76	\$376.00
2-K	1 in. adapter, FIP x FTG	100	\$15.45	\$1,545.00	\$6.73	\$673.00
2-L	2 in. adapter, FIP x FTG	100	\$21.75	\$2,175.00	\$18.78	\$1,878.00
2-M	¾ in. coupling, C x C, no stop	100	\$0.75	\$75.00	\$0.92	\$92.00
2-N	1 in. coupling, C x C, no stop	100	\$2.05	\$205.00	\$1.94	\$194.00
2-0	2 in. coupling, C x C, no stop	50	\$7.15	\$357.50	\$6.60	\$330.00
2-P	3/4 in. elbow, 90°, female copper x male iron pipe thread	100	\$3.95	\$395.00	\$7.13	\$713.00

			R & B Company Oakley, CA			Pace Supply Corporation Stockton, CA	
<u>ltem</u>	<u>Description</u>	Quantity	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	
2-Q	1 in. elbow, 90°, female copper x male iron pipe thread	100	\$14.65	\$1,465.00	\$14.68	\$1,468.00	
2-R	2 in. elbow, 90°, female copper x male iron pipe thread	50	\$62.50	\$3,125.00	\$53.54	\$2,677.00	
2-S	3/4 in elbow, 90°, C x C	100	\$1.05	\$105.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	
2-T	1 in. elbow, 90°, C x C	100	\$2.60	\$260.00	\$2.45	\$245.00	
2-U	2 in. elbow, 90°, C x C	100	\$11.20	\$1,120.00	\$10.32	\$1,032.00	
2-V	¾ in. tee, C x C	50	\$1.95	\$97.50	\$1.84	\$92.00	
2-W	1 in. tee, C x C	50	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$5.50	\$275.00	
2-X	2 in. tee, C x C	100	\$19.75	\$1,975.00	\$18.22	\$1,822.00	
2-Y	3/4" Type K water svc tubing, rigid, 20' length,	300	\$3.65	\$1,095.00	\$2.86	\$858.00	
2-Z	1" Type K water svc tubing, rigid, 20' length,	500	\$5.05	\$2,525.00	\$3.80	\$1,900.00	
2-AA	2" Type K water svc tubing, rigid, 20' length	500	\$10.95	\$5,475.00	\$9.33	\$4,665.00	
2-BB	1" Type K water svc tubing, soft, 60 ft. coil, cardboard wrappe	8,000	\$5.20	\$41,600.00	\$3.87	\$30,960.00	
2-CC	Solder, 100% lead free in 1 lb. roll	50	\$22.60	\$1,130.00	\$22.00	\$1,100.00	
2-DD	Flux, regular soldering flux paste, 4 oz. plastic bottle, Laco or	50	\$6.65	\$332.50	\$3.69	\$184.50	
2-EE	Brush, flux, disposable	144	\$0.15	\$21.60	\$0.25	\$36.00	
2-FF	1-1/2 in. elbow, 90o, female copper x male iron pipe thread	50	\$33.75	\$1,687.50	\$32.88	\$1,644.00	
2.4	1/2 inch	600	\$0.21	\$426.00	CO 10	\$114.00	
3-A 3-B	3/4 inch	600	\$0.28	\$126.00 \$168.00	\$0.19 \$0.25	\$150.00	
3-D	1 inch	600	\$0.41	\$246.00	\$0.25	\$228.00	
3-D	1-1/4 inch	200	\$0.41	\$112.00	\$0.51	\$102.00	
3-E	1-1/2 inch	200	\$0.67	\$134.60	\$0.61	\$122.00	
3-E	2 inch	500	\$0.90	\$450.00	\$0.81	\$405.00	
3-G	3 inch	200	\$1.80	\$360.00	\$1.52	\$304.00	
3-H	Cement, PVC, weld-on wet/dry 2725, or equal, 8 oz can w/da	96	\$11.50	\$1,104.00	\$5.84	\$560.64	
3-I	Cement, ABS, weld-on, 2773, or equal, 8 oz can w/dauber	96	\$6.50	\$624.00	\$4.26	\$408.96	
3-J	Primer, PVC, purple, weld-on, P70, or equal, 8 oz can w/daul	96	\$9.45	\$907.20	\$4.91	\$471.36	
	, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,						
4-A	1-2½", 1-4½" port, Clow 950, White	10	\$1,400.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,429.85	\$14,298.50	
4-B	2-2½", 1-4½" port, Clow 960, White	10	\$1,880.00	\$18,800.00	\$1,895.00	\$18,950.00	
4-C	2½" hyd. cap, Clow 960, White	10	\$51.00	\$510.00	\$43.00	\$430.00	
4-D	4½" hyd. cap, Clow 960, White	10	\$112.00	\$1,120.00	\$95.50	\$955.00	

			Oakley, CA		Stockton, CA	
		•		_		_
<u>ltem</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Unit Cost</u>	<u>Extension</u>	Unit Cost	Extension
5-A:E	Straight Meter Coupling With MIP Threads To Fit 5/8 X 3/4	l" Meters				
5-A	3/4 x 1-5/8"	100	\$17.65	\$1,765.00	\$7.98	\$798.00
5-B	3/4 x 2"	100	\$10.60	\$1,060.00	\$7.98	\$798.00
5-C	3/4x 2 ½	100	\$7.95	\$795.00	\$7.98	\$798.00
5-D	1 x 2"	100	\$28.75	\$2,875.00	\$11.87	\$1,187.00
5-E	1 x 2-5/8" or 1 x 2 1/2", or equal	100	\$12.25	\$1,225.00	\$12.42	\$1,242.00
5-F:H	All Couplings must be bronze			-		
5-F	Meter bushing ¾ x 1" Mueller H10889, no sub	250	\$8.60	\$2,150.00	\$9.00	\$2,250.00
5-G	FIP x FLG	25	\$24.85	\$621.25	\$25.00	\$625.00
5-I:M	Coupling, compression x compression, brass/bronze, CT	S:		-		
5-I	3/4 in. Mueller H15403	50	\$15.90	\$795.00		\$0.00
5-J	1 in. Mueller H15403	100	\$17.35	\$1,735.00		\$0.00
5-K	1¼ in. Mueller H15403	10	\$49.75	\$497.50		\$0.00
5-L	1½ in. Mueller H15403	10	\$61.25	\$612.50		\$0.00
5-M	2 in. Mueller H15403	20	\$82.75	\$1,655.00		\$0.00
5-N:R	Coupling, straight, brass:			-		
5-N	1" MIP x compression., CTS, Mueller H15428	100	\$15.40	\$1,540.00		\$0.00
5-O	1" FIP x compression., CTS, Mueller H15451	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00		\$0.00
5-P	1¼" FIP inlet x 1" CTS comp. outlet,-Mueller H15071	200	\$26.50	\$5,300.00		\$0.00
5-Q	2" FIP x compression., CTS, Mueller H15451	25	\$65.00	\$1,625.00		\$0.00
5-R	2" MIP x compression., CTS, Mueller H15428	25	\$62.00	\$1,550.00		\$0.00
5-S:W	Couplings, ¼ bend, brass/bronze, CTS:					
5-S	1", 1/4 bend, compression x compression, CTS, Mueller H155.	50	\$25.25	\$1,262.50		\$0.00
5-T	1", 1/4 bend, FIP inlet x 1" CTS compression outlet, Mueller H	50	\$30.25	\$1,512.50		\$0.00
5-U	1" increasing 1/4 bend 11/4 FIP inlet x 1" CTS compression. Ou	150	\$47.75	\$7,162.50		\$0.00
5-V	1", 1/4 bend, 1" MIP x 1" CTS compression outlet, Mueller H15	100	\$23.50	\$2,350.00		\$0.00
5-W	Bushing, reducer, brass 3/4 x 1", domestic only	200	\$2.90	\$580.00	\$2.72	\$544.00
5-X:BB	Coupling, brass FIP x FIP, domestic only:					
5-X	3/4 in.	50	\$2.90	\$145.00	\$2.72	\$136.00
5-Y	1 in.	50	\$4.40	\$220.00	\$4.13	\$206.50
5-Z	1¼ in.	10	\$6.90	\$69.00	\$6.46	\$64.60
5-AA	1½ in.	10	\$9.40	\$94.00	\$8.78	\$87.80
5-BB	2 in.	20	\$15.45	\$309.00	\$12.84	\$256.80
	Elbow, 90°, brass FIP x FIP , domestic only :					
5-CC	¾ in.	20	\$3.60	\$72.00	\$3.17	\$63.40

R & B Company

Pace Supply Corporation

			R & B Company Oakley, CA		Pace Supply Corporation Stockton, CA	
<u>ltem</u>	<u>Description</u>	Quantity	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	<u>Extension</u>
5-DD	1 in.	50	\$5.55	\$277.50	\$4.88	\$244.00
5-EE	2 in.	20	\$17.90	\$358.00	\$15.78	\$315.60
5-FF	Elbow 90° street, brass 1" domestic only	25	\$7.75	\$193.75	\$7.24	\$181.00
5-GG	Teflon tape, ½ x 540 in./roll	144	\$0.75	\$108.00	\$0.50	\$72.00
5-HH	Thread sealing compound, 8 oz. can, Rector Seal T+2	24	\$8.75	\$210.00	\$8.47	\$203.28
5-II	1" 1/8 bend male iron pipe x CTS compression, Mueller H155	50	\$40.50	\$2,025.00		\$0.00
5-KK	Meter flange, bronze w/gasket, 1½", FLG x FIP	25	\$23.53	\$588.25	\$24.00	\$600.00
			_	\$45,338.25	_	\$10,672.98
6-A	Curb stop, 1" FIP x FIP w/lock wing, brass/ bronze, Mueller B	100	\$72.25	\$7,225.00		\$0.00
6-B	Corp stop, 1" increasing, 1" CC inlet, 11/4" MIP outlet, w/inside	200	\$36.95	\$7,390.00		\$0.00
6-C	Corp stop, 2", 2" CC inlet, 2" MIP outlet, Mueller H9996	20	\$192.00	\$3,840.00		\$0.00
6-D	3/4" angle meter stop, FIP inlet, w/lock wing, Mueller H14265	25	\$25.25	\$631.25		\$0.00
6-E	1" angle meter stop, FIP inlet w/lock wing, Mueller H14265	100	\$38.75	\$3,875.00		\$0.00
6-F	1" angle meter stop, 1" CTS compression inlet, w/lock wing, I	200	\$46.50	\$9,300.00		\$0.00
6-G	3/4" curb stop, FIP x FIP w/lock wing, Mueller B-20200	50	\$47.25	\$2,362.50		\$0.00
7 4.0	Value mate broom NDC FID v FID		_	\$34,623.75	_	\$0.00
7-A:C	Valve, gate, brass, NRS, FIP x FIP 3/4 in.	20	\$8.40	\$168.00	\$6.65	\$133.00
7-A 7-B	1 in.	20	\$12.60	\$252.00	\$9.91	\$198.20
7-B	2 in.	20	\$34.00	\$680.00	\$27.00	\$540.00
7-D:F	Ball valve, bronze, full port, 2-piece body, FIP x FIP		ψ34.00	φ000.00	Ψ21.00	φ340.00
7-D.1	3/4 in.	20	\$9.25	\$185.00	\$6.03	\$120.60
7-E	1 in.	20	\$14.25	\$285.00	\$9.83	\$196.60
7-F	2 in.	20	\$48.75	\$975.00	\$26.64	\$532.80
			ψ.σσ	ψο. σ.σσ	Ψ=0.0 .	φσσΞ.σσ
8-A:Q	All pipe and fittings 4" ABS SDR26, DWV Sch. 40:		04.04	#0.000.00	04.04	* 0.000.00
8-A	4 in. ABS Pipe 4" SDR 26, 20 ft. length	2,000	\$1.31	\$2,620.00	\$1.31	\$2,620.00
8-C	Female adapter, 2894-SDR26	30	\$3.35	\$100.50	\$1.74 \$1.70	\$52.20 \$52.20
8-D	1/16 bend, 2554 SDR26	30	\$17.75 \$16.05	\$532.50	\$17.99	\$539.70
8-E	1/16 bend, street, 2564-SDR26 1/8 bend, 2504-SDR26	50	\$16.95	\$847.50	\$17.22	\$861.00
8-F	1/0 Denu, 2004-3DR20	30	\$13.35	\$400.50	\$13.55	\$406.50

R & B Company	Pace Supply Corporation				
Oakley, CA	Stockton, CA				

<u>ltem</u>	<u>Description</u>	Quantity	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
8-G	1/8 bend, street, 2504 SDR26	50	\$12.30	\$615.00	\$12.51	\$625.50
8-H	Wye, 4x4x4, 2304-SDR26	50	\$30.25	\$1,512.50	\$32.83	\$1,641.50
8-I	Coupling, rubber Mission Rubber Calder, w/ s/s bands, 4" AB	100	\$20.25	\$2,025.00	\$18.17	\$1,817.00
8-J	Coupling, rubber Mission Rubber Calder, w/ s/s bands, 4" cla	50	\$20.25	\$1,012.50	\$18.17	\$908.50
8-L	Saddle, flexible, 4" DFW 4T/C	50	\$36.75	\$1,837.50	\$45.00	\$2,250.00
8-M	3"x4" Sewer Popper, Jones Stephens Corp. #S62-304	50	\$20.25	\$1,012.50	\$19.00	\$950.00
8-N	Coupling, rubber Mission Rubber Calder w/ s/s bands, 6" clay	50	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$39.69	\$1,984.50
8-O	Coupling, rubber Mission Rubber Calder w/ s/s bands, 6" plas	50	\$38.25	\$1,912.50	\$34.62	\$1,731.00
9-A	4" gate valve, FLG x FLG, NRS, w/stain-less steel bolts	8	\$392.00 <mark> </mark>	\$3,136.00		\$0.00
9-B	4" gate valve, FLG x MJ, NRS, w/stainless steel bolts	8	\$377.00	\$3,016.00		\$0.00
9-C	4" gate valve, MJ x MJ, NRS, w/stainless steel bolts	8	\$395.00	\$3,160.00		\$0.00
9-D	6" gate valve, FLG x FLG, NRS, w/stain-less steel bolts	8	\$525.00	\$4,200.00		\$0.00
9-E	6" gate valve, FLG x MJ, NRS, w/stainless steel bolts	8	\$505.00	\$4,040.00		\$0.00
9-F	6" gate valve, MJ x MJ, NRS, w/stainless steel bolts	8	\$503.98	\$4,031.80		\$0.00
9-G	8" gate valve, FLG x FLG, NRS, w/stain-less steel bolts	5	\$820.00	\$4,100.00		\$0.00
9-H	8" gate valve, FLG x MJ, NRS, w/stainless steel bolts	5	\$785.00	\$3,925.00		\$0.00
9-I	8" gate valve, MJ x MJ, NRS, w/stainless steel bolts	5	\$805.00	\$4,025.00		\$0.00
9-J	10" gate valve, FLG x FLG, NRS, w/stainless steel bolts	5	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00		\$0.00
9-K	10" gate valve, FLG x MJ, NRS, w/stainless steel bolts	5	\$1,250.00	\$6,250.00		\$0.00
9-L	10" gate valve, MJ x MJ, NRS, w/stainless steel bolts	5	\$1,230.00	\$6,150.00		\$0.00
9-M	12" gate valve, FLG x FLG, NRS, w/stainless steel bolts	3	\$1,570.00	\$4,710.00		\$0.00
9-N	12" gate valve, FLG x MJ, NRS, w/stainless steel bolts	3	\$1,510.00	\$4,530.00		\$0.00
9-O	12" gate valve, MJ x MJ, NRS, w/stainless steel bolts	3	\$1,585.00	\$4,755.00		\$0.00

\$0 indicates vendor does not supply this item.

Delined to participate: Ferguson of Hayward, CA